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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

CASE NO. 2008-00431 
THE APPLICATION OF EAST CLARK ) 
COUNTY WATER DISTRICT TO INCREASE ) 
CERTAIN NONRECURRING CHARGES 1 

O R D E R  

On October 2, 2008, East Clark County Water District ("East Clark) applied for 

authority to increase certain nonrecurring charges. East Clark has provided adequate 

evidence of the individual expenses incurred to provide the services associated with the 

proposed charges. 

The Commission, having reviewed the record and being sufficiently advised, 

finds that: 

1. The proposed charges are equal to the expenses incurred to provide the 

associated services. 

2.  The charges and policies set forth in the Appendix to this Order are fair, 

just, and reasonable and should be approved. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that: 

1. The charges in the Appendix are approved for services rendered on and 

after the date of this Order. 

2.  The proposed tariff sheets filed by East Clark are approved as filed. 



Done a t  Frankfort, Kentucky, this 14th day of October, 2008. 

By t he  Commission 

ATTEST: 

Case No. 2008-00431 



APPENDIX A 

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2008-00431 DATED OCTOBER 14,  2008 

The following rates, charges, and policies are prescribed for the customers in the 

area served by East Clark County Water District. All other rates, charges, and policies 

not specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under 

authority of the Commission prior to the effective date of this Order. 

Nonrecurring Charges 

ConnectionlTurn-On Charge 
ConnectionlTurn-On Charge (After Hours) 
Field Collection Charge 
Meter Re-read Charge 
Meter Re-read Charge (After Hours) 
Meter Test Charge 
Reconnection Charge 
Reconnection Charge (After Hours) 
Service Callllnvestigation Charge 
Service Callllnvestigation Charge (After Hours) 
Meter ConnectionTTap-On Fee 

3 8 ”  X 314” Meter 

$30.00 
$95.00 
$30.00 
$30.00 
$95.00 
$55.00 
$55.00 
$100.00 
$30.00 
$95.00 

$907.00 


