Steven L. Beshear Governor

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

October 14, 2008

David L. Armstrong Chairman

> James Gardner Vice-Chairman

John W. Clay Commissioner

Fred Farris Chairman East Clark County Water District 118 Hopkins Lane P. O. Box 112 Winchester, KY 40391

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

RE: Case No. 2008-00431 East Clark County Water District

I, Stephanie Stumbo, Executive Director of the Public Service Commission, hereby certify that the enclosed attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case was served upon the addressee by U.S. Mail on October 14, 2008.

lephania

**Executive Director** 

SS/rs Enclosure

KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com



An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D

#### COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

#### BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE APPLICATION OF EAST CLARK COUNTY WATER DISTRICT TO INCREASE CERTAIN NONRECURRING CHARGES

CASE NO. 2008-00431

### <u>O R D E R</u>

)

On October 2, 2008, East Clark County Water District ("East Clark") applied for authority to increase certain nonrecurring charges. East Clark has provided adequate evidence of the individual expenses incurred to provide the services associated with the proposed charges.

The Commission, having reviewed the record and being sufficiently advised, finds that:

1. The proposed charges are equal to the expenses incurred to provide the associated services.

2. The charges and policies set forth in the Appendix to this Order are fair,

just, and reasonable and should be approved.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

1. The charges in the Appendix are approved for services rendered on and after the date of this Order.

2. The proposed tariff sheets filed by East Clark are approved as filed.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 14th day of October, 2008.

By the Commission

ATTEST: Executive Director Ipenmission

Case No. 2008-00431

### APPENDIX A

## APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2008-00431 DATED OCTOBER 14, 2008

The following rates, charges, and policies are prescribed for the customers in the area served by East Clark County Water District. All other rates, charges, and policies not specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of the Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

# Nonrecurring Charges

Connection/Turn-On Charge	\$30.00
Connection/Turn-On Charge (After Hours)	\$95.00
Field Collection Charge	\$30.00
Meter Re-read Charge	\$30.00
Meter Re-read Charge (After Hours)	\$95.00
Meter Test Charge	\$55.00
Reconnection Charge	\$55.00
Reconnection Charge (After Hours)	\$100.00
Service Call/Investigation Charge	\$30.00
Service Call/Investigation Charge (After Hours)	\$95.00
Meter Connection/Tap-On Fee	
5/8" X 3/4" Meter	\$907.00